

Our Ref: 352/2021
January 2021

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could you confirm if you can provide the following information Free of Charge or if a fee will be applicable – If a fee is applicable please confirm the price (before providing any information)?

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

1) Confidential Waste - Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

The details we require are:

a) Has confidential waste being procured via tender or framework or another means?

Via NEOCPC Framework.

b) Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)

£41,000

c) Start date & duration of contract

31/10/2020 (3+1), ending 31/10/2021

d) Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

As above.

e) Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

Will be retained within NEOCPC framework

f) Who is the procurement officer responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?

N/A

2) Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?

Robert Green, Facilities Waste Management Lead
robert.green17@nhs.net, 01302 644079

a) Who is the current supplier?

ShredStation

b) If your current supplier is a Facilities Management Company, which sub-contractor services your organisation?

N/A